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GTE Service Corpor l̂iUf-^ '' 
100 Executive Drive 
Marion, Ohio 43302 

March 11, 1999 

Ms. Daisy Crockron - Chief 
Docketing Departnnent 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street - 10th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Transmittal Letter 
Revised Tariff Sheets Filed Pursuant to the 

Commission's Order in Case No. 83-464-TP-COI 
and 

Case No. 90-5023-TP-TRF 

Dear Ms. Crockron: 

Revised tariff sheets have been filed with the FCC to amend GTOC Tariff FCC No. 1, 
Facilities for Interstate Access, in which GTE North Incorporated concurs for intrastate 
applications. 

In accordance with your Commission's Order in Case No. 83-464-TP-COI, we are filing four 
(4) copies of these revised tariff sheets. 

Transmittal No. 1195- Effective March 11, 1999 
This filing will reestablish the promotional offer for GTE DSL Solutions-ADSL Service under 
Section 16.6, Advanced Communications Networks. 

Acknowledgement and date of receipt of this filing is requested. 

Siriperely, 

/Oohn W. Kennedy / 
Assistant Vice Presid^t-Regulatory 
and Governmental Affairs 

JWK:dkb 
Attachment 

This ±3 to certify that f'̂ ^ \r^.^^^ 
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMF^HS 

Issued: February 24, 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO, 1 
n71s t Revised Page 1 

Cancels n70 th Revised Page I 
Ef fect ive: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

CHECK SHEET 

Pages 1 to 509 inc lus ive of th is t a r i f f are a l l e f fec t i ve as of the dates shown. Original and revised pages 
as named below, and Supplement Nos. 193, 194, 195 and 195 contain a l l changes from the o r i g i na l t a r i f f that 
are in ef fect on the date hereof. 
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANfl 

I s s u e d : February 24, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

TARIFF FCC NO. I 
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6T^ TELEPHONE OPERATING COMfl 

Issued: February 24, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

16. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

16.6 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(1) Standard Arrangements 

(a) ADSL Service* 

Monthly Rate 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 321.40 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.40 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawa1i 

Illinois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge @ 

$60,00 

$60,00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

ADSL 
Bronze 
(A0AD4) 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

ADSL 
Silver 
(ADAE5) 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

ADSL 
Gold 
(A0AF6) 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

ADSL 
Platinim 
(ADAM6) 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

ADSL 
Platinum 
(ADXB6) 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

Plus 

* All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

@ Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 16.3, when used in 

conjunction with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11, 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

(N) 

IN) 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1195.) 

Director - Tariffs 

600 Hidden Ridge, Irving. Texas 75038 



GTE -TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPAI 

Issued: February 24, 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO, 1 
3rd Revised Page 321,41 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321 41 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

16, ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

15.6 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVP) 

(a) ADSL Service* 

(1) Bronze - One Yr. Term (256 Kbps Down / 54 Kbos Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawaii 

111inois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$60,00 

$50,00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

1 - 499 
(ADA04) 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$35,00 

$35,00 

$35.00 

500 - 1500 
(ADA04) 

$34,00 

$34,00 

$34,00 

$34,00 

$34.00 

$34.00 

$34.00 

$34.00 

$34.00 

$34.00 

$34.00 

$34,00 

$34,00 

$34,00 

$34,00 

$34,00 

Over 1500 
(ADAD4) 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

$33.00 

All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 16.3. when used in 
conjunction with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11, 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

(N) 
(N) 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1195.) 

Director - Tariffs 
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038 



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COM? 

Issued: February 24, 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 321.42 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.42 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

15. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

16.6 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVP) (Cont'd) 

(a) ADSL Service* (Cont'd) 

(2) Bronze - Three Yr. Term (256 Kbps Down / 64 Kbps Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawaii 

Illinois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60,00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

1 - 499 
{A0A04) 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32,00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

$32.00 

500 - 1500 
(ADA04) 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 

Over 1500 
(A0A04) 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30,00 

$30.00 

$30,00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

* All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 16,3, when used in conjunction 
with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11, 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

(N) 
(N) 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1195. 

Director - Tariffs 
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038 



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPAN TARIFF FCC NO. I 
3rd Revised Page 321.43 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.43 
E f f ec t i ve : March 11, 1999 Issued: February 24, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

16. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

16.5 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVP) (Cont'd) 

(a) ADSL Service* (Cont'd) 

(3) Si lver - One Yr. Term (384 Kbps Down / 384 Kbps Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawa1i 

Illinois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

1 - 499 
(ADAE5) 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

500 - 1500 
(ADAE5) 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53,00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

$53.00 

Over 1500 
(ADAE5) 

$51.00 

$51,00 

$51,00 

$51,00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51,00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51,00 

$51,00 

$51,00 

$51.00 

Al l Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

Nonrecurring charges associated wi th Frame Relay Service from Section 15.3, when used in conjunction 
with ADSL Service, w i l l be waived from March 11, 1999 to June 30. 1999. 

( N ) 
( N ) 

(This page f i l e d under Transmit tal No. 1195.) 

Director - T a r i f f s 
600 Hidden Ridge. I r v i ng , Texas 75038 



GTE .TELEPHONE OPERATING COHP/iJ^P 

Issued: February 24, 1999 

^ P TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 321.44 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.44 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

15. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

15.5 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVP) (Cont'd) 

(a) ADSL Service* (Cont'd) 

(4) Silver - Three Yr. Term (384 Kbps Down / 384 Kbps Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawa11 

Illinois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

1 - 499 
(ADAE5) 

$49.00 

$49.00 

$49.00 

$49.00 

$49.00 

$49.00 

$49.00 

$49.00 

$49.00 

$49,00 

$49,00 

$49,00 

$49,00 

$49,00 

$49,00 

$49,00 

500 - 1500 
(ADAE5) 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

$47.00 

Over 1500 
(ADAE5) 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45,00 

$45,00 

$45,00 

All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service, 

Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 16.3, when used in conjunction 

with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11, 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1195.) 

Director - Tariffs 

500 Hidden Ridge. Irving, Texas 75038 

(N) 

(N) 



GTE: TELEPHONE OPERATING COMpJ^P^ 

Issued : February 24, 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 321.45 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.45 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

16. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

16,5 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVP) (Cont'd) 

(a) ADSL Service* (Cont'd) 

(5) Gold - One Yr. Term (768 Kbos Down/768 Kbps Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawa11 

111inois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60,00 

$60,00 

$60.00 

$60,00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

1 - 499 
(A0AF6) 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

$70.00 

500 - 1500 
(ADAF6) 

$58.00 

$68.00 

$68.00 

$68.00 

$68.00 

$68.00 

$58.00 

$68.00 

$68.00 

$68.00 

$68,00 

$68.00 

$68.00 

$58.00 

$68.00 

$68.00 

Over 1500 
(ADAF5) 

$65.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$65.00 

$65.00 

$65.00 

$65.00 

$65.00 

$65,00 

$65,00 

$65,00 

$65,00 

$65.00 

$65.00 

$65.00 

$55.00 

' All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

@ Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 16.3. when used in conjunction 
with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11, 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

(N) 
(N) 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1195.) 

Director - Tariffs 
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving. Texas 75038 



GTE.TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPAI 

Issued : February 24 , 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 321.46 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.45 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

16. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

15.6 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVPl (Cont'd) 

(a) ADSL Service* (Cont'd) 

(6) Gold - Three Yr. Term (768 Kbps Down/768 Kbps Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawa i1 

11linois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

1 - 499 
(ADAF6) 

$63.00 

$53.00 

$63.00 

$63.00 

$63.00 

$63.00 

$63.00 

$53.00 

$63.00 

$63.00 

$63.00 

$63.00 

$53.00 

$63.00 

$63.00 

$63.00 

500 - 1500 
(ADAF6) 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$61.00 

$61.00 

$61,00 

Over 1500 
(ADAF6) 

$59,00 

$59,00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

$59.00 

All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 16.3. when used in conjunction 
with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11. 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

(N) 
(N) 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1195.) 

Director - Tariffs 
500 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038 



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMP 

Issued: February 24, 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 321.47 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.47 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

16. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

15.6 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVPl (Cont'd) 

(a) ADSL Service* (Cont'd) 

(7) Platinum - One Yr. Term (1.5 Mbps Down/768 KbPS Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawai1 

111inois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

1 - 499 
(A0AM6) 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

500 - 1500 
(ADAM6) 

$95,00 

$95,00 

$95.00 

$95.00 

$95.00 

$95,00 

$95.00 

$95.00 

$95.00 

$95,00 

$95,00 

$95,00 

$95,00 

$95.00 

$95.00 

$95.00 

Over 1500 
(ADAM6) 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

$90.00 

All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 18.5, when used in 
conjunction with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11, 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

(N) 
(N) 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1195.) 

Director - Tariffs 
800 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038 



GTE'TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPAH 

Issued: Feb rua ry 24, 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 321.48 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.48 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

15. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

16.5 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVP) (Cont'd) 

(a) ADSL Service* (Cont'd) 

(8) Platinum - Three Yr. Term (1.5 Mbos Down/758 Kbps Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawa11 

1111 no 1 s 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

V i rg i n 1 a 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50,00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

1 - 499 
(ADAH6) 

$85.00 

$85.00 

$85.00 

$85.00 

$85,00 

$85.00 

$85,00 

$85.00 

$85.00 

$85.00 

$85.00 

$85.00 

$85.00 

$85.00 

$85,00 

$85,00 

500 - 1500 
(ADAM6) 

$80.00 

$80,00 

$80.00 

$80,00 

$80,00 

$80,00 

$80,00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

Over 1500 
(A0AM6) 

$75,00 

$75,00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$75,00 

$75,00 

$75.00 

$75,00 

* All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

9 Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 16.3, when used in conjunction 
with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11. 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

( N ) 
( N ) 

(This page f i l e d under Transmittal No. 1195.) 

Director - T a r i f f s 
600 Hidden Ridge, I r v ing , Texas 75038 



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING C O M P I ^ S 

Issued: February 24, 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 321.49 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.49 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

16. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

16.5 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVP) (Cont'd) 

(a) ADSL Service* (Cont'd) 

(9) Platinum Plus-One Yr. Term (1.5 Mbps Down/768 Kbps Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawa i1 

111inois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

V i rg i n i a 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

1 - 499 
(A0XB6) 

$230.00 

$230,00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

$230.00 

500 - 1500 
{A0XB6) 

$215.00 

$215.00 

$215.00 

$215.00 

$215.00 

$215.00 

$215.00 

$215.00 

$215,00 

$215.00 

$215,00 

$215,00 

$215,00 

$215.00 

$215.00 

$215.00 

Over 1500 
(ADXB6) 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

$205.00 

All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 16.3, when used in 
conjunction with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11. 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

(N) 
(N) 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1195.) 

Director - Tariffs 
500 Hidden Ridge. Irving, Texas 75038 



GTE, TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPAQ 

I s s u e d : February 24, 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 321.50 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 321.50 
Effective: March 11, 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

15 ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS (Cont'd) 

15.6 GTE DSL Solutions (Cont'd) 

(H) Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVP) (Cont'd) 

(a) ADSL Service* (Cont'd) 

(10) Platinum Plus-Three Yr. Term(1.5 Mbps Down/758 Kbps Up) 

Monthly Rate 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

California 

Florida 

Hawa11 

Illinois 

Indiana 

Kentucky 

Michigan 

Missouri 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

Texas 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wisconsin 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 9 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

1 - 499 
(ADXB6) 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200,00 

$200,00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200,00 

$200,00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

500 - 1500 
(ADXB6) 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

$194.00 

Over 1500 
(ADXB6) 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$185,00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

$185.00 

$186.00 

$186.00 

All Nonrecurring Charges and Monthly Rates are assessed per ADSL Service. 

Nonrecurring charges associated with Frame Relay Service from Section 16.3, when used in 
conjunction with ADSL Service, will be waived from March 11, 1999 to June 30, 1999. 

(N) 
(N) 

(This page f i l e d under Transmit tal No. 1195. 

Director - T a r i f f s 
600 Hidden Ridge, I r v i ng , Texas 75038 


